Accumulated other comprehensive loss   —  (119)  —  119(12)  —

Total stockholders' equity   73,242  153  —  100,274  173,669
Non-controlling interest of discontinued operations   —  224  —  (224)(12)  —

  73,242  377  —  100,050  173,669

 $ 271,305 $ 631,026 $ — $ 223,103 $ 1,125,434

Shares outstanding   28,243,916   20,090,022  48,333,938
Book value per share   $ 0.01   $ 3.59
Tangible book value per share   $ (4.80)   $ (6.84)

(a) Refer to the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements for discussion of reclassification and pro forma adjustments.

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

153

  Accounting Acquirer  Accounting Acquiree

Eldorado
Historical

(As Reported)
MTR Gaming

Historical
Reclassification
Adjustments(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(a)

Combined
Company

Pro Forma
Revenues:

Gaming  $ 44,669 $ 106,950 $ — $ — $ 151,619
Parimutuel commissions   —  1,280  —  —  1,280
Food and beverage   15,002  8,995  (1,843)  —  22,154
Hotel   5,887  —  1,188  —  7,075
Other   1,525  2,421  655  —  4,601

Total revenues   67,083  119,646  —  —  186,729
Less promotional allowances   (10,053)  (4,818)  —  —  (14,871)

Net revenues   57,030  114,828  —  —  171,858

Operating expenses:
Costs of operating departments:

Gaming   27,481  63,329  (3,131)  63(7)  87,742
Pari-mutuel commissions   —  1,869  (127)  —  1,742
Food and beverage   7,556  7,339  (1,005)  —  13,890
Hotel   1,945  —  743  —  2,688
Other   896  1,525  687  —  3,108

Marketing and promotions   —  3,331  4,113  490(4)  7,934
General and administrative   11,660  16,920  (1,280)  —  27,300
Strategic transaction costs   1,372  521  —  (1,893)(11) —
Depreciation   4,188  7,784  —  (2,269)(3)  9,703
Loss on the sale or disposal of property   —  18  —  —  18

Total operating expenses   55,098  102,636  —  (3,609)  154,125
Loss in income of unconsolidated affiliate   (380)  —  —  (272)(6)  (652)

Operating income   1,552  12,192  —  3,337  17,081
Other income (expense):

Interest income   4  2  —  —  6
Interest expense   (3,889)  (17,390)  —  3,703(9)  (17,576)

Loss from continuing operations before income
taxes   (2,333)  (5,196)  —  7,040  (489)

Provision for income taxes   —  (1,017)  —  (1,647)(10) (2,664)

Loss from continuing operations  $ (2,333) $ (6,213) $ — $ 5,393 $ (3,153)

Net loss per share from continuing operations:
Basic   $ (0.22)   $ (0.07)

Diluted   $ (0.22)   $ (0.07)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic   28,500,328   48,333,938

Diluted   28,500,328   48,333,938

(a) Refer to the notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements for discussion of reclassification adjustments.

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

154

  Accounting Acquirer  Accounting Acquiree

Eldorado
Historical

(As Reported)
MTR Gaming

Historical
Reclassification
Adjustments(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(a)

Combined
Company

Pro Forma
Revenues:

Gaming  $ 192,379 $ 454,583 $ — $ — $ 646,962
Parimutuel commissions   —  11,163  —  —  11,163
Food and beverage   64,164  40,631  (8,974)  —  95,821
Hotel   26,934  —  5,367  —  32,301
Other   6,776  12,692  3,607  —  23,075

Total revenues   290,253  519,069  —  —  809,322
Less promotional allowances   (43,067)  (21,278)  —  —  (64,345)

Net revenues   247,186  497,791  —  —  744,977

Operating expenses:
Costs of operating departments:

Gaming   117,335  266,703  (13,873)  261(7)  370,426
Pari-mutuel commissions   —  11,267  (514)  —  10,753
Food and beverage   31,464  31,795  (4,256)  —  59,003
Hotel   7,891  —  3,024  —  10,915
Other   3,916  8,309  3,132  —  15,357

Marketing and promotions   —  16,249  17,654  7,460(4)  41,363
General and administrative   46,923  64,732  (5,167)  —  106,488

Strategic transaction costs   3,173  4,365  —  (7,538
)
(11) —

Depreciation   17,031  30,458  —  (689)(3)  46,800
Loss on the sale or disposal of property   226  38  —  —  264

Total operating expenses   227,959  433,916  —  (506)  661,369
Equity in income of unconsolidated affiliate   3,355  —  —  (1,094)(6)  2,261

Operating income   22,582  63,875  —  (588)  85,869
Other income (expense):

Interest income   16  32  —  —  48
Gain on extinguishment of debt of

unconsolidated affiliate   11,980  —  —  —  11,980
Interest expense   (15,681)  (69,571)  —  14,812(9)  (70,440)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes   18,897  (5,664)  —  14,224  27,457

Provision for income taxes   —  (3,467)  —  (11,592
)
(10) (15,059)

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ 18,897 $ (9,131) $ — $ 2,632 $ 12,398

Net (loss) income per share from continuing
operations:
Basic   $ (0.32)   $ 0.26